KCOM

ACCESS CHARGE CHANGE NOTICE (ACCN)

ACCN reference information

ACCN Number: ACCN_2022 22

Scope: Changes to Connection Charge structure

Notification period: 56 Days

Services: KCOM Data Connect Access Services

Terms and conditions: Product terms and conditions are those applying to the wholesale
Reference Offer for the Provision of Leased Lines and Ethernet Services

Effective date: 16 February 2023

Charge changes

1. From 16 February 2023 connection will no longer be charged on a per end basis, a
single connection charge will apply per circuit.

2. From 16 February 2023 a single connection charge will apply regardless of whether a

Site has existing connectivity.

Connection charges are all per circuit.

Connection Charges

Operative

Feature Date

01/04/2014
DCAS 2Mb

16/02/2023

01/04/2014
DCAS 34Mb

16/02/2023

01/04/2014

16/02/2023

01/04/2014

16/02/2023

DCAS 45Mb

DCAS 155Mb

Until

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

15/02/2023

Existing
Connectivity Connectivity
Ex VAT

£1,260.00

No Existing

Ex VAT
£3,150.00

Connection

Charge
Ex VAT

£3,150.00
£4,310.00 £8,090.00

£8,090.00
£4,310.00 £8,090.00

£8,090.00
£8,090.00 | £16,160.00

£16,160.00




