

ACCESS CHARGE CHANGE NOTICE (ACCN)

ACCN reference information

ACCN Number: ACCN_2022_22

Scope: Changes to Connection Charge structure

Notification period: 56 Days

Services: KCOM Data Connect Access Services

Terms and conditions: Product terms and conditions are those applying to the wholesale

Reference Offer for the Provision of Leased Lines and Ethernet Services

Effective date: 16 February 2023

Charge changes

1. From 16 February 2023 connection will no longer be charged on a per end basis, a single connection charge will apply per circuit.

2. From 16 February 2023 a single connection charge will apply regardless of whether a Site has existing connectivity.

Connection charges are all per circuit.

	Connection Charges				
Feature	Operative Date	Until	Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	No Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	Connection Charge Ex VAT
DCAS 2Mb	01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£1,260.00	£3,150.00	
	16/02/2023				£3,150.00
DCAS 34Mb	01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£4,310.00	£8,090.00	
	16/02/2023				£8,090.00
DCAS 45Mb	01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£4,310.00	£8,090.00	
	16/02/2023				£8,090.00
DCAS 155Mb	01/04/2014	15/02/2023	£8,090.00	£16,160.00	
	16/02/2023				£16,160.00